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23 DEPARTMENTOF JUSTICE Jus 14.12

Chapter Jus 14
SALE AND DISTRIBUTION OF OC PRODUCTS TO PRIVATE CITIZENS

Jus14.01 Statutory authority Jus 14.08 Prohibition on camouflage OC products.

Jus 14.02 Objectives. Jus 14.09 Safety device.

Jus 14.03 Definitions. Jus 14.10 Minimum labeling requirements.

Jus 14.04  Exceptions. Jus 14.1 Style of packaging.

Jus 14.05 Maximum allowable amount of oleoresin of capsicum. Jus 14.12 Minimum information to be included in the packaging.
Jus 14.06 Minimum and maximum ééctive range. Jus 14.13 Minimum written safety instruction requirements.

Jus 14.07  Weight of ingredients.

Note: Chapter Jus 14 isunenforceable as greaterthan 20 feet and shall have afeefive range of at least 6
i feet.

a reSJIt Of 2013 WISCOHSI n ACt 77 and S. History: Cr. Register Septemberl994, No. 465eff. 10-1-94.

941.26 (4) (m)’ Stats. Jus 14.07 Weight of ingredients. An OC product sold
in Wisconsin shall have a total weight of oleoresin of capsicum

Jus 14.01 Statutory authority. This chapter is estab andinert ingredients of not leskan 15 grams nor more than 60
lishedand adopted in compliance with s. 941.26 (4) (i) 2. and grams.
2., Stats. History: Cr. Register September1994, No. 465ef.. 10-1-94.

History: Cr. Register Septemberl994, No. 465eff. 10-1-94.

Jus 14.08 Prohibition on camouflage OC products.

Jus 14.02 Objectives. The objectives ofh.Jus 14are to No camouflage OC product may be sold irs®@nsin.
establishcontent, performance, labeling, packaging aatety  History: Cr. Register September1994, No. 465ef. 10-1-94.
requirement®f OC products sold in ¥&tonsin for use by private

individualsfor solely defensive purposes. ~Jus 14.09 Safety device. An OC product sold ilMiscon-
History: Cr. Register September1994, No. 465ef. 10-1-94. sin shall have a safety feature designed to prevent unintentional
discharge.
Jus 14.03 Definitions. In this chapter: History: Cr. Register Septemberl994, No. 465eff. 10-1-94.

(1) “Aerosol canister” means a cylinder shaped container in
which agas under pressure or low boiling liquid is used to expﬁ}
the contents containing the active ingredients.

(2) "Burst” means a firing of th€©C product which lasts at (1) Thepercentage of the solution which is oleoresin of eapsi
leastone— second in duration. CUM.

(3) “CamouflageOC product” means a device or container for 2y The total combined weight of the oleoresin of capsicum
the expulsion of oleoresin of capsicum which is designed tg,qinert ingredients.
appearas something other than an aerosol canister

(4) “Effective range”"means that distance from which the OC
productcan be used fctively for defensive purposes.

(5) “Inert ingredients” means all ingredients of the aeros%IX

Jus 14.10 Minimum labeling requirements. Any OC
oductsold in Wisconsin shall have f@fed to the canister label
ing with the following information:

(3) The efective range of the OC product.
(4) The name of the manufacturer
(5) The date on which the useful life of the OC product

: . h pires.
canlste“r,other than ?Ieoresm of capsicum. . . . (6) A warning that the OC product may be used for defensive
(6) “OC product” means an aerosol canister which Conta"ﬂ)%rposesmly

oleoresinof capsicum and inert ingredients.

(7) “Oleoresin of capsicum” means the oleoresin extracted,

from fruits of plants of the genus Capsicum. The oleoresia con s;ed;yvj pr)r?irr']so?hutnﬁ]ergg argtz oft18. temporary harm and
tainstheactive ingredient capsaicin and related compounds clas (8) arning thathe product causes temporary harm a|
sified as capsaicinoids. ageneral description of the harm.

(8) “Peaceofficer’ means any person vested by law with (9) Firstaid information regarding the treatmentprsons
duty to maintain public order or to make arrests for a crimg?(Hqggfq%roFLioirsfesr'sneOtferflggféggn;'o 465ef. 10-1-94
whetherthat duty extends to all crimes or is limited to specific y: M Red P T ' '

C”mes-_ ) Jus 14.11 Style of packaging. Any OC product sold in
History: Cr. Registey Septemberl994, No. 465ef. 10-1-94. Wisconsinshall be in a sealed, tamper proof package.
History: Cr. Registey Septemberl994, No. 465eff. 10-1-94.

(7) A warning that the OC product may not be used or pos

Jus 14.04 Exceptions. SectionsJus 14.0%0 14.09 do
not apply to sales for use by peacdicefrs, armed forces, or  Jus 14.12 Minimum information to be included in
nationalguard personnel. the packaging. Any OC product sold in Wconsin shall have
History: Cr. Register September1994, No. 465ef. 10-1-94. all of the following information placedn the packaging so that
it is visible to the potential purchaser:
(1) The name of the manufacturer
(2) A general description of the OC product.

Jus 14.05 Maximum allowable amount of oleoresin
of capsicum. An OC product that contains more than 10% of
oleoresinof capsicum may not be sold inisbonsin.

History: Cr. Register Septemberl994, No. 465eff. 10-1-94. (3) A warning that the OC product may be used for defensive
purposeonly.
Jus 14.06 Minimum and maximum effective range. (4) A warning that the OC product may not be used or pos

An OC product sold in W¥consin maynot have an &ctive range sessedy a person under the age of 18.
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(5) A clear highlighted message cautioning the purchaser to(4) A description of the physical fetts caused by the OC
readand follow the enclosed safety instructions. product.
History: Cr. Register September1994, No. 465eff. 10-1-94. (5) Theproper procedure for storing the OC product.
L . . . (6) First aid and decontamination procedures for persons
Jus 14.13 Minimum written safety instruction exposedo oleoresin of capsicum.

requirements. Any OC product sold in Wconsin shalhave 7) A . .
: . ; . ; phone number which can be contacted for further-nfor
included with the product separate written safétgtructions mationabout the OC product.

hich shall in the following inf ion: . .
W g) s‘l’hz crc:)ntzlrn troie?jucr);v:‘rc])? Llizrmtiiogc roduct (8) A warning that the OC product shall bsed for defensive
proper p 9 P ' purposeonly.

(2) A complete listing of all the ingredients. ~(9) A warning that the OC product may not be used of pos
(3) An approximation of the total amount of bursts of whiclRessedy a person under the age of 18.
the OC product is capable. History: Cr. Registey September1994, No. 465eff. 10-1-94.
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